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Updated 2/22/2021 with data from 12:01 am (updated Monday - Friday)*

Total cases 153,134
Total deaths 2,155
Positive tests 200,508
Negative tests 3,297,657
Total tests 3,498,165
Age group Cases! Percent Ever Deaths?
hospitalized*
0to9 7021 5% 89 1
10to 19 16963 11% 137 1
20 to 29 32215 21% 498 4
30 to 39 26637 17% 612 18
40 to 49 23712 15% 853 40
50 to 59 19605 13% 1231 129
60 to 69 13115 9% 1592 309
70t0 79 7741 5% 1740 527
80 and over 5779 4% 1683 1126
Not available 346 0% 22 0
Total 153134 100% 8457 2155
Sex Cases!' Percent Deaths? Percent
Female 77983 51% 1014 47%
Male 73642 48% 1133 53%
Non-binary 12 0% 0 0%
Not available 1497 1% 8 0%
Total 153134 100% 2155 100%
Hospitalized* Cases! Percent
Yes 8457 6%
No 102556 67%
Not provided 42121 28%
Total 153134 100%

"This includes cases confirmed by diagnostic testing and presumptive cases.
Presumptive cases are people without a positive diagnostic test who have COVID-19-
like symptoms and had close contact with a laboratory confirmed case. Antibody test
results are not included in our data. County of residence for cases may change as new
information becomes available. If changes occur, we will update our counts accordingly.



2For additional details on individuals who have died from COVID-19 in Oregon,
please refer to our press releases.

sThis includes cases who test negative and are not epi-linked to a confirmed case.

“Ever hospitalized, if available, as reported to OPERA. OPERA is the state of Oregon's
electronic disease surveillance system for COVID-19. Cases are considered
hospitalized if they were ever admitted to the hospital for inpatient care during the their
COVID-19 iliness. Cases who were examined in but not admitted to a hospital may be
incorrectly classified as hospitalized until interview and medical record review are
complete, leading to fluctuations in the number of hospitalized COVID-19 cases.

Data current as of 9:00am 2/22/2021

Hospital Capacity and Usage in Oregon as reported to HOSCAP*

Overall Capacity Available Total Staffed
Adult ICU Beds 186 | Staffed Adult ICU Beds 687
Adult non-1CU Beds 676  Staffed Adult non-1CU Beds 4,460
NICU/PICU Beds 57 Staffed NICU/PICU Beds 227
Pediatric non-ICU Beds 79 Staffed Pediatric non-1CU Beds 296

Patients with Suspected Only Patients with

COVID-19 betalls or Confirmed cowa-:Lg Confiyr['med COVID-19
Current Hospitalized Patients 191 Patients Hospitalized 167
Current Patients in ICU Beds 50 Patientsin ICU Beds 47
Current Patients on Ventilators 23 Patients on Ventilators 21
Available Ventilators 788

Data current as of 12:01am 2/22/2021

Total Cases 153,134 Total Deaths 2,155
Cumulative COVID-19 Electronic Lab Reports (ELR) Testing in Oregon  Testing at Oregon State Public Health Lab (OSPHL)

Specimens received yesterday =

Positive

Test results released yesterday 57
Negative

Specimens pending as of 8:00 PM yesterday
Grand Total 3,498,165 Total Tested at OSPHL 34,493

Age, Sex and Hospitalization Status for Confirmed and Presumptive COVID-19 Cases (Cumulative)
Cases by Age Group Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)
Oto9 Female 77
10to 19 Male 73,
20t029 Non-binzry
30to 329 Not available 14
71 9

A0to 49 Total 153,134 (100.0%)
50to 59
60to69 Hospitalized During lliness?
70t079 Yes
B0+

No
Not available Not available

Total 153,134 (100.0%) Total 153,134 (1.00.095-}



https://www.oregon.gov/oha/erd/pages/covid-19-news.aspx

Cumulative

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatzop
Columbia
Coos

Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lans
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasoo
Washington
Wheeler
Yamihill
Grand Total

Total Tests

2433
105,738
335415

27.367
33,245
31693
12,898
5383
134 524
52,881
818
3,490
2,758
26,134
171,206
16,470
45561
40,107
2,791
353,919
36,438
109,408
22,088
280,952
§,613
820,255
56,551
1132
11388
58001
10857
2.008
27524
515.330
351
104,081
3,493 165

Positive Test

1534
3,310
18,471
1253
1,544
1,432
1,002
331
7,518
1,956
28

176
207
1,317
10,301
1,636
2,135
2,791
356
11,193
2,136
6,481
4,549
25,570
1,181
43485
3,666
47
261
7,873
950

73
1,277
29,241
20
5,004
200,503

Megative Test

7,501
102,426
335,344

26,112
31,703
30,261
11,894
8,052
127,005
51,025
888
3,314
2,552
24,817
160,905
14834
43,426
37,316
2,435
342,726
34 302
102,927
17,539
255,382
5,422
776,770
52,885
1,085
11,005
50,218
9,907
2,023
26,247
435 082
231
98,887
3,297 557

Tast Positivity

16.3%
3.1%
5.2%
4 6%
4 6%
4 5%
7.B%
3.9%
5.6%
3.7%
3.1%
5.0%
7.5%
5.0%
6.0%
9.9%
4. 7%
7.0%

12.8%
3.2%
5.9%
5.9%

20.6%
9.1%

18.0%
5.3%
6.5%
4.2%
3.2%

13.6%
8.5%
3.5%
4.6%
5.7%
5.7%
4 9o
5.7%




Test reports received 2/21/2021t

County
Baker

Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincaln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Yambhill
Grand Total

Total Tests
&4
339
2,222
221
272
359
85
158
774
455

1

18
120
1279
99
289
289
12
16597
43
305
&7
1588

5,745
335

Ir
242
132

20

2,873
sa4
21,031

Positive Test

-

13
67
12
10
a3

5
15
35
3
o
1]

L=

108

730

Megative Test
58

326

2155

219

262

306

24

143

738

5,637
313

75
228
132

18

133
2,793
574
20,301

Test Positivity
7.8%
3.8%
3.0%
5. 2%
3.7%

14 8%
5.6%
9.5%
4. 7%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%%
0.0%
2.5%
6.5%
7.1%
2.8%
3.1%
0.0%
2.4%
7.0%
2.3%
6.0%
4.3%
6.5%
1.9%
6.5%
0.0%
£.6%
5.8%:
0.0%
504
0.0%
2.8%:
3.4%
3.5%



This content is best viewed in desktop layout.

Testing and Outcomes by County

Cases per —

County & 100,000° Case Count Deaths
Malheur 10,3983 3,331 58
Umatilla 58,339.6 7,580 80
Morrow 51369 1,032 13
Jefferson 5,074.0 1,925 27
Marion 5,236.1 18,209 281
Union 471258 1,265 15
Lake 46281 74 B
Wasco 44719 1,218 25
Hood River 41528 1,058 25
Klamath 40374 2,753 5
Multnomah IE472 31512 514
Baker 3,763.8 634 7
Jackson 3,687.5 8,160 108
Harney 36413 268 6
All EXSE 153,134 2,135
Polk 3,608.5 2,993 42
Yamhill z4421 3726 ==
Washington 3,406.9 20,298 208
Crook 3,2635 765 18
Clackamas 31229 13223 170
Deschutes 3,036.3 5,860 58
Grant 3,002.7 221 1
Sherman 25345 52 0
Linn 27942 3,536 55
Gilliam 26620 53 1
Lane 26544 10,057 121
Josephine 2,613.2 2,267 45
Benton 23851 2,260 16
Lincoln 23228 1121 k=]
Columbia 23128 1,220 21
Coos 21710 1374 k]
Douglas 2,090.0 2,345 5
Wallowa 15857 142 4
Clatsop 15475 766 6
Curry 1,769.6 407 6
Whesler 15299 22

Tillamook 13247 404 2

Positive Tests

4,548
7,873
1,191
1635

25,570
350
356

1,277
1,317
2,791
43423
1334

10,301
207

200,502
2656
5,004

29241
1,002
18,471
7,518
176

47
6,481
28
11,193
2133
3,310
2135
1,544
1432
1255
7z
1253

331

Negative Tests
17,532
50,218

5,422
14,834
255,382
9,807
2,435
26,247
24,817
37,316
776,770
7,501
160,505
2,552
3,287,657
52,885
98,087
436,082
11,894
335,024
127,005
3,314
1,085
102,927
B85
342,726
43,426
102,426
34,302
31,705
30,261
51,025
2,023
26,112
8,052

331
11,005

Data current as.of 12-01am 2/22/2021

Total Tests

22,088
53,081
5,613
16,470
250,852
10,857
2791
27,524
25,134
40,107
320,255
2433
171,206

355 415
134534
3,490
1,132
109,408
216
353312
as

35,433
33,249
31,623
52281

2,025
27,367

3,323

351

11,366

Tests per 100,000

58,0552
71,575.9
52,1407
£0,072.8
20,735 2
40,4493
345372

101,053.7

1025788
38,8153
208205
36,1006
77,3672
37,4864
52,5741
52,1806
26,3152
84,0107
55,0147
83,9329
80,7012
47,4185
538826
26,455 7
45,007.0
93,4121
22,51

112,057.1
75,5035
53,0342
50,077 4
47,198.7
28,3106
50,5725
354472

93

24,4089
42,8254



Data current as of 12:01am

Statewide View County Data

Oregon’s Vaccination Trend: Doses Administered by Day
Doses Administered

This chart shows the total number of COVID-19 vaccine doses that have been given in Oregon by day and *The number of doses administered and people
manufacturer. vaccinated may not match. Please see below for
more detail.

na
o
-

43 7r2 24 Pfizer doses

383’3 5] oderna doses

g

7 34 Unspecified

Total Doses

821,309 Administered

**People Vaccinated

269’953 Series In Progress

272’970 Fully Vaccinated

*Doses administered during this time may not yet be reported.
SK
jan10 20, 21 21 Feng, 21 eb 19, 2
an 10 1 21 1 eh g, 2 Feb 18,21 542’923 Total Peaple

Dec11,20 Dec21,20 Dec31,20 4 bl Jan30, 2

Date Dose Administered

People Vaccinated by Demographic Group

These tables show the number of people who have received COVID-19 vaccine in Oregon by race, ethnicity, sex and age group.

RACE+ ETHNICITY: AGE GROUPS
People with two or more races are counted in each of
their racial groups. Hispanic 26,106 161019 5,837
American Indian/ Alaska Native 11,967 SR 397,019 201023 59,578
Asian 22,376 301039 87,248
Unknaown 119,798

Black 8,246 401043 88,825
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander 4,598 SEX S0+t0 59 83,886
White 402,509 Female 339,903 60169 78.426
Other Race 175,790 Male 200,141 7079 67,141

Unknown 67,542 Unknown 2,879 80+ 71,984




View Statewide Data Data current as of 12:01am 2/22/2021

People Vaccinated by County*

The map shows the number of people vaccinated per 10,000 by county of residence. For privacy purposes, counties with the number of vaccinated people between 1 and 5 will be shown as
“Suporessed.”

Click on a county below to filter the data on the right and below. Click again te clear the filter.

People Vaccinated

KLAMATH
4’929 Series InProgress
3 ’5 46 Fully Vaccinated
8’475 Total People
People vaccinated per 10,000 lighter colors represent counties with lower vaccination rates, while darker colors represent counties Mote: 23,534 people vaccinated have an address on file that is
with higher vaccination rates. outside of Oregon.

Doses Administered by Day
This chart shows the total number of COVID-13 vaccine doses that have been given to residents of the selected region by day and manufacturer.
*Doses administered during this time may not yet be reported.

Doses Administered
80O
KLAMATH
700
- 3’174 Pfizer Doses
500
400 8’948 Moderna Doses
300
Unspecified
200
100
2 I I III I__I II B_ I o II, I IT] I 12'126 Total Deses
Decl4, 20 Dec24,20 Jan3,21 Jan13, 21 Jan 23, 21 Feb 2,21 Fep12,21 Feb22,21

Date Dose Administered
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